
Oriskany Central School District
Budget Development Calendar

2024-2025
BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education adopt the following calendar identifying the dates for the notice
of the Budget Hearing and Annual District Meeting, including Budget Vote and Election, as scheduled for the
dates of Monday, May 13, 2024, and Tuesday, May 21, 2024.

Board of Education Establishes

Week of December 11, 2023 Meet with Administrators to review budget parameters.

January - February 2024 Budget Meetings continue and BOE Review (Staffing, Enrollment, Participation, etc.)

Tuesday, February 27, 2024 Notice to Public about Petition Availability

Friday, March 1, 2024 Submit the Tax Levy Limit to the Office of State Comptroller’s website

Tuesday, March 12, 2024 Budget becomes an Agenda Item for the Board of Education
(Tax Levy Limit - Governor’s Budget - Revenues)

Tuesday, March 26, 2024 Board of Education Meeting - Notice of Budget Hearing and Vote; Budget Presentation
(Expenditure Comparision and Factors Influencing the Budget)

Friday, April 5, 2024 Legal Notice #1

Tuesday, April 16, 2024 Board of Education Proposed Budget Presentation and Vote

Wednesday, April 17, 2024 File Property Tax Report Card (Deadline April 26)

Friday, April 19, 2024 Legal Notice #2

Monday, April 22, 2024 Last day to submit Board of Education Petitions to District Clerk

Friday, May 3, 2024 Legal Notice #3

Monday, May 6, 2024 Budget Documents available at each school and public library

Monday, May 13, 2024 Public Budget Hearing

Tuesday, May 14, 2024 Budget Notices Mail to eligible voters

Friday, May 17, 2024 Legal Notice #4

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 Statewide Budget Vote

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 Statewide Budget Revote Day

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the District Clerk provides notice of the Budget Hearing and Budget Vote
as adopted by the Board of Education.


